
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
FINANCE COMMITTEE 

 
19 October 2023 

 
Dear Councillor  
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Meeting of the Finance Committee at which your 
attendance is summoned, will be held at Teignmouth Town Council, Bitton House, 
Bitton Park Road, Teignmouth, TQ149DF on Tuesday, 24th October, 2023 at 4.30 pm 
to transact the business specified in the Agenda as set out. 
 
 

Iain Wedlake 
Town Clerk 
 

Distribution:  Councillors J Atkins (Chair), L Chasteau, J Jackson, M Jackman, V Rudge 
and C Williams (Vice-Chair) 
 

 

Public Document Pack

Page 1



 
 
 
 
 

 

 
For information – to be taken as read: 
 
1 Declarations of Interest – Members are reminded that they should 

declare any interest in the items to be considered and are also advised 
that the timescale to alter their stated interests with the District Council’s 
Monitoring Officer is 28 days. 
 

2 Items requiring urgent attention – to consider those items which, in 
the opinion of the Committee Chair, should be considered by the 
meeting as matter of urgency (if any). To be taken at the end of the 
meeting. 
 

3 The Freedom of Information Act 2000 deems that all information held 
by this Council should be freely available to the public unless it falls 
under one of 23 exemptions.   
 

4 The Data Protection Act 2018 precludes this Authority from publishing 
the names, addresses or other private information of individuals unless 
written permission is given by the individual for such details to be made 
public.  Therefore, where necessary, personal details have been 
removed from the papers attached to ensure that information held is 
available, but individuals are protected. 
 

5 Mobile telephones Councillors and members of the public are 
requested to ensure that mobile phones are switched to ‘silent’ during 
the meeting to avoid disruption. 
 

6 Recording this meeting may be filmed or audio taped. 
 

7 Public Participation: 
 Members of the public will be given an opportunity to address 

Councillors present at this meeting regarding agenda items, at the 
discretion of the Chairman.  The comments of members of the public 
and electors of the parish who speak before the start of the meeting or 
following the close of the meeting will not form part of the Minutes of the 
meeting. 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 2



 
 
 
 
 

 

A G E N D A 
PART I 
(Open to the Public) 
  
1. Apologies for Absence   
 

To receive, note and where requested, approve the reasons for apologies for absence. 
  

2. Declarations of Interest   
 

To declare any disclosable interests relating to the forthcoming items of business (if any). 
  

3. Dispensations   
 

To receive and consider requests for dispensation (if any). 
  

4. Minutes  (Pages 5 - 6) 
 

To approve, sign and adopt the minutes of the Finance meeting held on XXXX. 
  

5. Events 2024   
 

To identify what events the council will directly fund during the 2024/5 financial year. 
  
Previous events: - 
  
Contracted summer entertainment        5,000 
Armed Forces Day                                       5,000 
Teignmouth in bloom                                 1,200 
Battle of Britain                                               100 
Fireworks event with Shaldon                   3,750 
Remembrance Sunday (inc 11/11)              550 
Christmas lights switch on event.       7,500 
Mayors events (inc civic service)       2,650 
  

6. Grant applications   
  

a) Teign Heritage  (Pages 7 - 52) 
  
b) Teignmouth youth choir  (Pages 53 - 74) 
  

7. Quarter 2 budget report (draft)  (Pages 75 - 84) 
 

To review the draft Q2 budget report. It is draft as month 6 is not yet reconciled.  
 
  

Page 3



 
 
 
 
 

 

8. 2024/2025 Budget planning   
 

To set and agree a draft meeting timetable for budget setting by the finance committee and 
provisional informal councillor’s meetings with a view to getting is agreed at the full council 
on 12th December 2023. 
With formal finance committee recommendation by 5th December 2023 latest.  
  

9. Dates of future meetings   
  

Page 4



TEIGNMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

 
1 

 

Minutes of a Meeting of the 
Finance Committee 

held at Teignmouth Town Council, Bitton House, Bitton Park Road, Teignmouth, 
TQ149DF on 

Tuesday, 18th July, 2023 at 5.00 pm 
 

Present: 
Councillors  , J Atkins, L Chasteau, J Jackson and C Williams 

Absent: 
M Jackman and V Rudge 

Officers In attendance: 
 Town Clerk 

80 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
An apology for absence was received from Councillor Jackman 
  
Resolved that the apology be noted. 
  
 

81 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
  
None were received. 
 

82 DISPENSATIONS  
 
There were no dispensations. 
  
 

83 MINUTES  
 
Members considered the minutes of the Finance meeting held on 29th June 2023. 
  
Resolved that the minutes of the Finance meetings held on 29th June 2023 be 
approved and signed as a correct and accurate record of the meeting. 
Proposed Cllr Williams Seconded Cllr Chasteau Unanimous. 
 

84 Grant applications  
 
 

85 STANDING LONGER TERM GRANTS  
 
Museum  
It was resolved to pay the museum a grant of £2,000 together with a copy of our 
new grants policy and that they will need to apply annually going forward. 
Proposed Cllr Atkins Seconded Cllr Chasteau Unanimous 

Page 5

Agenda Item 4



 

 
2 

  
Heartbeat 
It was resolved to pay Heartbeat a grant of £600 together with a copy of our new 
grants policy and that they will need to apply annually going forward. 
Proposed Cllr Jackson Seconded Cllr Atkins Unanimous 
 

86 New Grant applications  
 
 
86.1 TAAG  
 
It was resolved to pay a grant of £1,500. 
Proposed Cllr Williams Seconded Cllr Jackson Unanimous 
 
86.2 Teignmouth Carnival  
 
It was resolved that the application was ineligible as is does not meet the council’s 
current policy/criteria  
Proposed Cllr Atkins Seconded Cllr Chasteau Unanimous 
It was suggested that sources such as district councillors funds may be an option. 
 

87 TIB FUNDING  
 
It was resolved to; Vire any unspent monies from the TIB gardening workshop 
budget and the proportion of the decorative features town budget allocated to flower 
planting and unspent. Into the TIB budget line. 
Proposed Cllr Atkins Seconded Cllr Chasteau Unanimous 
 

88 REVIEW OF BUDGET OUT TURN FOR  Q1 2023-4  
 
The Q1 budget was reviewed and a number of minor anomalies will be investigated 
by officers. 
 

 
The meeting was closed by the Chairman at Time Not Specified  
 

............................................................... 
Cllr   
 

 

Page 6



Page 7

Agenda Item 6a



Page 8



Page 9



Page 10



Page 11



Page 12



Page 13



Page 14



Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



Page 18



Page 19



Page 20



Page 21



Page 22



Page 23



Page 24



Page 25



Page 26



Page 27



Page 28



Page 29



Page 30



Page 31



Page 32



Page 33



Page 34



Page 35



Page 36



Page 37



Page 38



Page 39



Page 40



Page 41



Page 42



Page 43



Page 44



Page 45



Page 46



Page 47



Page 48



Page 49



Page 50



Page 51



Page 52



 

 1 

 

 
 

Teignmouth Town Council  
GRANT APPLICATION 

 
 

Please answer all questions – failure to do so may result in a 
delay in the determination of your application 

 
Q1 Contact Details 

Name of organisation making application:  

Teignmouth Youth Choir 

Name of your project (if this is different):  

N/A 

Name of contact for this application 

 

Title : Mrs. First Name: Zoe  Surname: Moore 
 

Position held in the organisation: 

Secretary 

Contact Address, including full postcode: 

 

2 The Yannons 
 
Teignmouth 
 
Devon 
 

TQ14 9UE 
 

Contact Telephone Number:   07811 341034 

 

Email address: teignmouthyouthchoir@gmail.com 
Page 53

Agenda Item 6b



 

 2 

About your organisation 
 

Q2 What type of organisation are you? 
Tick () relevant category: 
 
Registered Charity: ( No   ) Charity Registration Number …………………………. 
 

 Voluntary Organisation: ( Yes ) 
 

 Other – Please specify:
[...]
contact information data I have 

provided within the Form for the purposes of this Grant Application. Should the 
organisation be successful in securing a Grant this information may be kept for a 
period of 6 months.  If however the Application is unsuccessful I would expect the 

Form to be destroyed as soon as the decision making process has been 
completed and the organisation has been advised to that effect. 

I am aware that I can request that my personal information be destroyed at my 
request, but I accept that this may impact the communication the Council would 

be able to have with the organisation. 
 
Signed:  Zoe Moore…….Date  28/09/23 
 
Please return your completed application form to: 
 

Town Clerk 
Teignmouth Town Council 

Bitton House 
Bitton Park Road 

Page 59



 

 8 

TQ14 9DF 
 

Telephone: 01626 242085 
Email:townclerk@teignmouth-devon.gov.uk 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GDPR and Data Protection 
 
Here at Teignmouth Town Council we are committed to ensuring that your privacy is 
protected by adhering to the principles of the EU General Data Protection Regulation 
(GDPR).  Should we ask you to provide certain personal information by which you can 
be identified for the purpose of a contract with us, signing up to our mailing list, 
newsletter or use of our website, then you can be assured that it will only be used for the 
purpose it was collected.   
 
It will never be used by any third party for any other form of processing or marketing 
purposes.   
 
Teignmouth Town Council does not pass on any of its data to third parties other than 
those specified to undertake the contract entered into. 
 
Teignmouth Town Council may change this policy from time to time by updating this  
statement.  Statement can be found at: - 
 
Teignmouth Town Council Privacy Notice Web Link 

 

Page 60

https://www.teignmouth-devon.gov.uk/_UserFiles/Files/Policies/Privacy%20Notice%202018.pdf


Teignmouth Youth Choir  

Projected Income/Expenditure 2023/24 

I
[...]
 information which you consider to be relevant to your application.
	Q 13	Please give us your bank or building society account details
	Q14	Please provide a copy of your most recent annual audited accounts or, in the case of newly established organisations, the projected income and expenditure for the next twelve months.
	Q15	Declaration
	Q16	Signature of Person Completing the Application
	GDPR and Data Protection


	Projected Income and Expenditure
	Teignmouth Youth Choir Constitution
	Teignmouth Youth Choir Safeguarding Policy

	7 Quarter 2 budget report (draft)



Minutes of the meeting


TEIGNMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL 

 
1 

 

Minutes of a Meeting of the 
Finance Committee 

held at Teignmouth Town Council, Bitton House, Bitton Park Road, Teignmouth, 
TQ149DF on 

Tuesday, 24th October, 2023 at 4.30 pm 
 

Present: 
Councillors J Atkins (Chair), L Chasteau, J Jackson, M Jackman and C Williams (Vice-
Chair) 

Absent: 
V Rudge 

Officers In attendance: 
 
89 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 
None received 
 

90 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
None were received. 
 

91 DISPENSATIONS  
 
There were no dispensations. 
 

92 MINUTES  
 
Members considered the minutes of the Finance meeting held on 18th July 2023. 
  
Resolved that the minutes of the Finance meetings held on 18th July 2023 be 
approved and signed as a correct and accurate record of the meeting. 
  
Proposed       Cllr Chasteau 
Seconded      Cllr Jackson 
Unanimous 
 

93 EVENTS 2024  
 
It was agreed that the following events would be repeated in 2024; 
With Armed Forces Day being scaled back to £3,000 and held in the triangles. 
Summer events being more focused on the town centre. 
Teignmouth in bloom to cease as a competition with the funding transferred to the 
“bloom project” 
  
Contracted summer entertainment            5,000 
Armed Forces Day                                     5,000 
Teignmouth in bloom                                 1,200 



 

 
2 

Battle of Britain                                             100 
Fireworks event with Shaldon                   3,750 
Remembrance Sunday (inc 11/11)              550 
Christmas lights switch on event.              7,500 
Mayors events (inc civic service)              2,650 
  
Proposed       Cllr Jackson 
Seconded      Cllr Williams 
Unanimous 
 

94 Grant applications  
 
 

95 TEIGN HERITAGE  
 
Teign Heritage 
Not eligible as maintenance and therefore does not meet the grants criteria. 
Proposed       Cllr Atkins 
Seconded      Cllr Chasteau 
Unanimous 
  
 

96 TEIGNMOUTH YOUTH CHOIR  
 
  
Teignmouth Youth Choir 
Agreed 
Proposed       Cllr Jackman 
Seconded      Cllr Chasteau 
Carried 4:1 
  
 

97 QUARTER 2 BUDGET REPORT (DRAFT)  
 
The Q2 budget report was received by the committee, the Clerk answered any 
minor questions. 
 

98 2024/2025 BUDGET PLANNING  
 
The following draft budget timeline was agreed subject to progress; 
  
Extraordinary finance         21/11  16:30 
  
Extraordinary finance         28/11  16:30 
  
Informal councillors             5/12    16:00 
  
Informal councillors             7/12    18:00 
  
Full council                           19/12  18:00 



 

 
3 

  
 

99 DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS  
 
23/01/2024    16:30 
 

 
The meeting was closed by the Chairman at 18:28 
 

............................................................... 
Cllr J Atkins (Chair) 
 

 


